
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 180183 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 3/1/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Petition for Exemption from WAC 480-15-480(1)(b), on behalf of Staff, from Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Ashley Huff 
   

  

Ashley Huff, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mperkins@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, dkermode@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, khunter@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

 



Kali Wraspir, WUTC, kwraspir@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, JCameron@utc.wa.gov 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, fgagne@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Turcott, WUTC, mike.turcott@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, syeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jhoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jasharp@utc.wa.gov 

Benjamin Sharbono, WUTC, benjamin.sharbono@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Justin Raub, justin.raub@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Braun, brian.braun@utc.wa.gov 

3Z Movers LLC, 3zmovers@gmail.com 

A Reliable Delivery Services LLC, areliable@usa.com 

A WORLD MOVING SYSTEMS INC, cloidhamer@united-moving.com 

A2B Moving & Storage LLC, JWBurnettH345@comcast.net 
ABC Movers Seattle, LLC, abcmoversseattle@gmail.com 

ABLE MOVING, INC., ablemovinginc@yahoo.com 

Access Gentle Moving Corp., acmove@gmail.com 

ACE RELOCATION SYSTEMS, INC., adiep@acerelocation.com 

Adam's Moving and Delivery Service, LLC, AdamsMoving1@gmail.com 

Advance Relocation Expert, LLC, info@advancerelocationexperts.com 

Affordable Movers LLC, joshmanion99@gmail.com 

ALASKA COAST TRANSPORT, INC., ACT@alaskacoasttrans.com 

ALASKA SEAVAN, INC., melissa@mitchellmoving.com 

ALL ALASKA THRU VAN, INC, lneumann@denaligroup.com 

All American Spirit Moving Co., LLC, jalbertson@americanspiritmoving.com 

All Ready Moving, LLC, contact@allreadymoving.com 

All Seasons Moving Hauling & More, Inc., jgreenpro@hotmail.com 

All Star Transfer, Laron Williams Inc., laronw@hotmail.com 

Alliance Moving, Inc., alliancemoving@yahoo.com 

ALLIED VAN LINES INC, kelsey.doddridge@sirva.com 



ALLWEST TRANSPORTATION, INC., sclerget@allwesttrans.com 

ALOHA JOE MOVERS, LLC, joe@alohajoemovers.com 

Alvarado, Jesus E., brthers2@hotmail.com 

American Movers LLC, Diane.DeAutremont@lile.net 
American Moving Co Inc, americanmoving5@gmail.com 

America's Elite, Inc., americaselitesr@yahoo.com 

AMS Moving & Storage of Portland, LLC, niteflyer58@gmail.com 

ANC Movers Inc., supermexpasco@hotmail.com 

Anderson, David GM, tsmovingservices@gmail.com 

Apex Movers, LLC, dean@apexmovers.com 

Arays Moving Service LLC, alex@a-raysmonwgsolutions.com 

ASM LLC dba All Service Moving, move@allservicemoving.com 

B & Z Moving L.L.C., zac@bandzmoving.com 

Ball, Cheryl Ann, troyr9@gmail.com 

BALLARD PREFERRED MOVING, INC., Ballardprefmoving@comcast.net 
BECKER TRUCKING INC, johnr@beckertruckinginc.com 

Bellingham Transfer & Storage, Inc., jilli@olympicmovers.net 
Best Coast Movers LLC, royalmvlad@gmail.com 

Big Al's Specialty Movers, Inc., stacy@bigalsmovers.com 

BM Logistics LLC, hushlando@gmail.com 

BOUSH MOVING & STORAGE, INC., cboush@msn.com 

BOWER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC., diane.deautremonte@lile.com 

Boxes and Packaging Inc., contact@all-starmoving.com 

BUDGET MOVING, INC., Mike@budgetmovingwa.com 

Bui, Cuong T., jmanterola@fairpoint.com 

Burgin Relocation, Inc., cherishmovingmain@gmail.com 

Can't Stop Moving, LLC, ericjmichelson@yahoo.com 

Carson, Kyle, stephaniejackson@ncic.com 

CASCADE MOVING & STORAGE INC, casmoving@aol.com 

CBC Trucking L.L.C., cesar@cbcmoving.com 

CENTRAL MOVING & STORAGE LLC, central@isomedia.com 

Chen, Andy, Hingsmoving@gmail.com 

Cherish Moving LLC, bbloom@edsmoving.com 

Chinook Moving Services, Inc., chinookms@aol.com 

CHIPMAN MOVING & STORAGE (SPOKANE), INC., samt@chipman-spokane.com 

Chipman Moving & Storage, Inc., chipman@chipmanrelo.com 

Chip's Moving & Delivery II Inc., kathicdwyer@gmail.com 

City/Suddath Relocation Systems, LLC, legal@suddath.com 

CLASSIC MOVERS NORTHWEST, INC., ceo@classicmoversnw.com 

Clutter Inc., customerservice@threegenerationsmovingandhauling.com 



Continental Van Lines, Inc., gblaine@continentalvan.com 

CORPORATE MOVING SYSTEMS, INC., herinson@thecmscompanies.com 

Crea Delivers LLC, evergreents7@outlook.com 

Crown Moving Company Inc., jihly@crownmoving.com 

CUSTOM DELIVERY, LLC, customdeliveryseattle@gmail.com 

CY Moving Inc., jaketheisroyals@gmail.com 

DAN THE PIANO MAN, INC., office@danthepianoman.com 

Delightfully Northwest, Inc., propianomove@msn.com 

Delivery Giant LLC, jmjaime7742000@yahoo.com 

DLK Moving & Storage, Inc., kayh@hillmoving.com 

EAGLE TRANSFER CO.,INC, tblakney@eaglegroup.com 

EAST SIDE VAN & STORAGE CO., karen@move-northwest.com 

Ed's Moving & Storage Inc, fridayharborjollytrolley@yahoo.com 

Effort Enterprises of Tacoma, Inc., jon.schroeder@atlanticrelocation.com 

Elmer's Express, LLC, elmersexpress@comcast.net 
Eric's Small Moves & Delivery LLC, tmackstarrr@gmail.com 

Established Moving & Storage of Seattle Inc., kevin.kastor@consolidated.com 

EVERGREEN MOVING SYSTEMS, INC., evergreenmoving@hotmail.com 

EVERGREEN TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC., mayflower616@donobi.net 
Express Installation Services, Inc., justin@eisseattle.com 

Filon, Pavel S., filonpavel@gmail.com 

First Due Inc., info@firstduemovers.com 

Friend, Tory D., travis@clutter.com 

Friends & Family Moving & Storage, Inc., admin@friendsandfamilymoving.com 

Full House Movers Inc., legal@ceretel.com 

GBU Enterprises Grp., seattlesmallmoves@gmail.com 

Gentle Giant Moving Company (West), LLC, LRivard@gentlegiant.com 

Gigantic Moving & Storage LLC, info@giganticmoving.com 

Glavin Moving Company, unitedcharterbuses@usa.com 

Golden Port Services, Inc., ed@goldenservicesllc.com 

GROAT BROS INC, GROAT@TELEPORT.COM 

Gus & Jack Moving Company LLC, gusmansour@aol.com 

Hansen Bros. Transfer & Storage Co. Inc., dcullen@hansenbros.com 

Harris, Thomas Earl, earltharris@gmail.com 

Help-U-Move, Inc., kperkins@rtc.net 
Here2There, Inc., rick.clendenen@twomen.com 

Hi-Line Moving Services, Inc., intrastat@hilinemoving.com 

HILL MOVING SERVICES, INC., hill_moving@msn.com 

Homestead Move and Estate Services LLC, tom@fullhousemoverswa.com 

Hushland LLC, jmanterola@fairpoint.com 



InMove LLC, jon_brinton@mitel.com 

Iron Man Movers and Storage, Inc., ironmanmovers@comcast.net 
IRVINGTON TRANSFER & STORAGE CO., admin@itsglobalrelo.com 

JAYHAWK ENTERPRISES, INC., eric@pugetsoundtransfer.com 

JFS Transport, Inc., jfsmoving@yahoo.com 

JIM'S TRANSFER INC, mike.devries@devriesmoving.com 

John Volken Academy, fourstar@fourstarlimos.com 

Jordan River Moving, L.L.C., sj@jordanrivermovers.com 

Jordan River Moving, L.L.C., sjoseph@jordanrivermoving.com 

KE Moving Services LLC, safetogomovers@gmail.com 

KING MOVING & STORAGE, INC., moving_storage@hotmail.com 

Lake Street Movers, LLC, terrym@soundgenerations.org 

Lake Union Movers, LLC, safety@allmysons.com 

Leavitt, Randy, localmovers@yahoo.com 

LINCOLN MOVING & STORAGE CO INC, danitaw@lincmove.com 

Majestic Moving & Packing, Inc., nwmajestic@gmail.com 

Major Movers LLC, majormovers@yahoo.com 

Making Moves LLC, makingmovesseattle@gmail.com 

MARK DOUBRAVSKY TRUCKING, INC., mdoubravsky@centurylink.net 
Martinez, Jose Ibarra, ilyag@mcctelco.com 

Martinez, Keiko, ben@explorationcoachlines.com 

MARTINSON PIANO MOVING, LLC, emartinson@frontier.com 

MCCLAINE, STEVEN R., meandmytruck1@gmail.com 

MCNEIGHT EXPRESS, INC., torinacase@mcneightexpress.com 

MERCHANTS PARCEL DELIVERY INC, MerchantsMoving@live.com 

Metropolitan Movers, Inc., info@thefamilymovers.com 

Miller, Kevin Lee, kevin@klmmovers.com 

Mironenko Brothers, Inc., goodoldmovers@msn.com 

MOORE MOVING & STORAGE, INC., mooremoving@mooremovingandstg.com 

Morrison Moving & Storage Co., Inc., info@morrisonmoving.net 
Moseley, James, western.doc@comcast.net 
Motivated Movers, Inc., dannypuetz@yahoo.com 

MOUNTAIN TRUCKING CO., INC., chery1@mountainmoving.com 

Movable LLC, movablewa@gmail.com 

Move For Less LLC, petermt@me.com 

Movher, LLC, movher@gmail.com 

MOVING & STORAGE SOLUTIONS, INC., info@movingstoragesolutions.com 

MVP Moving and Storage LLC, regulatory@blackfoot.com 

Nava, Steven Jr., cynthianava89@yahoo.com 

Neighbors Moving & Storage of Seattle, LLC, joe@neighborsmovingseattle.com 



Nelson, Jason M., parkersmoving@hotmail.com 

New World Van Lines of Washington, Inc., dmarx@nwvl.com 

Nice Moves Moving, LLC, nice_moves@hotmail.com 

NIPPON EXPRESS U S A INC, sea_hhg@nittsu.com 

Northwest Movers Central, LLC, jilliafaymp@cmovers.net 
Northwest Movers, LLC, jilli@olympicmovers.net 
Northwest Moving & Storage, Inc., bestmovenw@aol.com 

Nowadnick and Sons, Inc., jilli@olympicmovers.net 
OLD SCHOOL MOVERS LLC, oldschoolmoversllc@gmail.com 

OLYMPIC MOVING & STORAGE II, LLC, jilli@olympicmovers.net 
OLYMPIC MOVING AND STORAGE, INC., jilli@olympicmovers.net 
On The Go Moving, LLC, jason@onthegomoving.com 

ONE CRUSIERO WAY, INC., customerservice@westcoastmoving.com 

ORCAS ISLAND FREIGHT LINES INC, orcasfreight@rockislan.com 

Pacific King Relocation & Logistics Systems LLC, alexsaldana103@gmail.com 

Pacific Movers, Inc, info@pacificmovers.com 

Pacific Relocation Services of Washington, LLC, info@morgantransfer.com 

Partners Transport, Inc., stoddardtransfer@yahoo.com 

PAUL'S TRANSFER, INC., paulstranfer@comcast.net 
People Movers LLC, leverette98@gmail.com 

Perez Move Management, Inc., bobp@perezmm.com 

Pettinger, Phillip E., pettingerfamilymovers@yahoo.com 

PMC Moving, LLC, professional.moving.co@gmail.com 

POM-ARLEAU TRANSFER & STORAGE CORP., pomsmovin@aol.com 

PRATT MOVING & STORAGE, INC., pratt@pullman.com 

Prestige Moving & Storage Co., dborgwardt@prestigemoving.com 

PRIESTLEY & SONS MOVING & STORAGE, INC., info@priestleymoving.com 

Puget Services, L.L.C., ecomovers@hotmail.com 

Puget Sound Delivery Guys, LLC, psdgllc@gmail.com 

Puget Sound Moving, Inc., cimbler@psmoving.com 

QUAD CITIES MOVING & STORAGE, INC, cass@citynorthamerican.com 

RBT Moving LLC, ben.hoskins@youmoveme.com 

Redefyne Moving LLC, achillespromovers@gmail.com 

Reduced Rate Long Distance, LLC, regdbg@dominionbusinessgroup.com 

REK Investment LLC, info@greenway-moving.com 

Reliable Movers LLC, ben@reliablemoving.com 

RELO6 LLC, anita.yokiel@consolidated.com 

Right Turn Moving LLC, RightTurnMoving@yahoo.com 

RJ Burton Relocation Services, LLC, Richard@RJBurton.com 

Robany Work Services LLC, spokanepartybus@outlook.com 



Romans, Joseph Michael, elizahanify@gmail.com 

Royalty Moving & Storage Seattle Inc., montgomerykarin@yahoo.com 

Safe-To-Go-Movers, LLC, info@threebrothersmoving.net 
Sean T. Brooks Moving, Incorporated, pugetsoundtours@gmail.com 

Seattle Movers, Inc., kirk@seattlemovers.com 

Seattle Moves & More LLC, contactus@boxesnpackaging.com 

Seattle Select Moving LLC, seattleselectmoving@gmail.com 

Seattle Small Moves LLC, hello@chariot.com 

Seattle's Best Moving and Delivery LLC, bestmovinganddelivery@gmail.com 

SELL, WILLIAM L., billselltrucking@yahoo.com 

Simpore, Tiraogo, nick@escapadesnw.com 

Smooth Moves LLC, smoothmoves03@gmail.com 

Sonnabend, Daniel S., smoothermover4u@yahoo.com 

Spaeth Transfer Inc., spaethtfr@comcast.net 
SPECIALTY MOVING, INC, chrisn@specialtymoving.com 

Speedy Delivery LLC, info@callspeedy.com 

Spokane Movers, Inc., alex.valencia@excel.com 

SPOKANE TRANSFER & STORAGE CO, doug.spokanestorage@gmail.com 

SPRAGUE & HUNT TRANSFER CO-MASTER MOVERS, INC., kim@mastermoversseattle.com 

Stallion Deliveries LLC, info@blessedlimo.net 
Stanley G. Alexander, Inc., jyee@alexanders.net 
STAR MOVING & STORAGE INC, williamt@starmoving.com 

STEVENS VAN LINES, INC., nicole.fox@stevensworldwide.com 

STORES DELIVERY SERVICE INC, terry@sounddeliveryservice.com 

Streamline Furniture Delivery & Moving Services, LLC, steamlinedel@gmail.com 

Super Friends Moving, L.L.C., jake@superfriendsmoving.com 

Suseyi, Ibrahim A., info@aerelocations.com 

SWAN'S MOVING & STORAGE CO INC, info@swansmoving.com 

SYSTEM TRANSFER & STORAGE CO., office@systemtransfer.com 

T & S Transportation & Installation, Inc., ray@tnstrans.net 
TACOMA MOVING & STORAGE CO, Shirlene@tmsforyou.com 

TACOMA MOVING & STORAGE CO, marty@tmsforyou.com 

Tetris Moving Company LLC, jackheckman@olypen.com 

Theis, Jake, mike@bluestarbus.com 

Three Brothers Moving LLC, donraekramer@gmail.com 

Three Generations Moving and Hauling LLC, rick.clendenen@twomen.com 

Three Star Moving, threestarmoving@gmail.com 

TLC MOVING AND STORAGE, INC., tlcmovestorage@aol.com 

Trefethen & Co., Inc., sean@trefethenco.com 

TRI-CITY UNITED, INC., dean.jackson@larsentransfer.com 



Triple T Trucking, Inc., ibt@citytransfercompany.net 
Two Men and a Moving Van LLC, kevin.kastor@consolidated.com 

UNITED MOVING & STORAGE, INC., U0147ownr@united-moving.com 

Urban Delivery Service LLC, JeffB@BurginRelo.com 

Urbin Attic LLC, rickthegre@aol.com 

Value Movers LLC, terry.spalding@willowslodge.com 

VASHON TRUCKING, INC., bgrock@earthlink.net 
Vasquez, Alan, Kathy@GoRocketMan.com 

Visionary Movers LLC, davidgmanderson@comcast.net 
Warriors Moving LLC, iturbidep2010@hotmail.com 

Washington's Best Movers LLC, sergeyk@peoplemoversseattle.com 

We Like to Move It, Move It!! LLC, inlandempiretours@hotmail.com 

We Like to Move It, Move It!! LLC, ietours@live.com 

West Coast Piano Moving and Storage, LLC, Doug@wcpianomoving.com 

WEST COAST TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC., engb10@msn.com 

Western Transfer of Washington, LLC, jmccluskey@airustel.com 

WHIDBEY MOVING & STORAGE, INC., wms@whidbeymoving.com 

Willamette Express LTD, duan.blueriver@gmail.com 

Willamette Valley Moving, Inc., willamettevalleymoving@msn.com 

Wise Choice Movers, LLC, wisechoicemovers@gmail.com 

WORLD-WIDE MOVERS, INC., nmclauson@wwmovers.com 

Worrell, Richard D., richsreliable@gmail.com 

YAKIMA TRANSFER & STORAGE CO., todd@yakimatransfer.com 

Yamato Transport U.S.A., Inc., disawa@yamatoamerica.com 

Zed Enterprises LLC, jrickel@nativenetwork.com 

Suseyi, Ibrahim A., suseyipromovers@gmail.com 

Vasquez, Alan, Integritymoving@outlook.com 

MVP Moving and Storage LLC, info@mvpmove.com 

InMove LLC, info@inmoveco.com 

Sean T. Brooks Moving, Incorporated, seantsuziem@yahoo.com 

Moseley, James, Jamespm1985@gmail.com 

Martinez, Keiko, urelaxmoving@gmail.com 

Willamette Express LTD, joncalvin@willametteexpress.com 

Help-U-Move, Inc., info@helpumove.com 

A2B Moving & Storage LLC, info@a2bmoving.net 
Urbin Attic LLC, chnaubert@allwesttrans.com 

KE Moving Services LLC, info@kemoving.com 

Robany Work Services LLC, robanyworkservices@gmail.com 

Stallion Deliveries LLC, stallionmovingpugetsound@gmail.com 

Value Movers LLC, valuemoversllc@gmail.com 



Urban Delivery Service LLC, derek@urbandeliveryservice.com 

Spokane Movers, Inc., jerry@spokanemovers.com 

Lake Street Movers, LLC, dmimoveyou@yahoo.com 

Homestead Move and Estate Services LLC, rlclausen@comcast.net 
Martinez, Jose Ibarra, ibarramoving@gmail.com 

ANC Movers Inc., erin@ancmovers.com 

Redefyne Moving LLC, Sarah@redefynemoving.com 

John Volken Academy, sales@academymovers.org 

Ball, Cheryl Ann, acmemovinglabor@gmail.com 

Eric's Small Moves & Delivery LLC, eric@ericsmoves.com 

Seattle Moves & More LLC, info@seattlemovesandmore.com 

Washington's Best Movers LLC, seattle@skinnywimpmoving.com 

Crea Delivers LLC, rescalera982@gmail.com 

Affordable Movers LLC, affordablemoversllc425@gmail.com 

GBU Enterprises Grp., info@goldenvalleyvanlines.us 

Move For Less LLC, moveforless15@gmail.com 

Glavin Moving Company, adrianglavin@hotmail.com 

Zed Enterprises LLC, zed2001w@yahoo.com 

Tetris Moving Company LLC, edwardr@tetrismovingcompany.com 

Pacific King Relocation & Logistics Systems LLC, cesaraguilar1000@yahoo.com 

Lake Union Movers, LLC, joe@lakeunionmovers.com 

CY Moving Inc., bestseattlemoving@gmail.com 

Carson, Kyle, kc@easycompanymoving.com 

Best Coast Movers LLC, cougking10@yahoo.com 

Established Moving & Storage of Seattle Inc., jcro@establishedmoving.com 

Two Men and a Moving Van LLC, tmaamv@gmail.com 

Bui, Cuong T., bensmovingservices@hotmail.com 
 

    

 


